1,20,00

02-25-2000



Attorney Docket Number 3565-079-999

ر TRADEMARKS

TO THE HONOKABLE CONVINCE TO THE HONOKABLE TO THE HONOKAB

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Takahiro Iijima and Akio Rokugawa	Name: SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Address: 711, Aza Shariden, Oaza Kurita, Nagano-shi, Nagano 380-0921					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □ Yes 🖾 No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
■ Assignment	Country (if other than USA): JAPAN					
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name						
□ Other						
Execution Date: December 16, 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09488087						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 16, 1999						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1					
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan A. Fanucci Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature January 20, 2000 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

02/25/2000 TTON11

00000048 161150

09488087

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT NY2 - 1042840.1 REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0138.

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	SHINKO ELECTRIC IN	DUSTRIES CO.,	LTD.			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	711, Aza Shariden,	Oaza Kurita,	Nagano-shi,	Nagano 3	880-0921,	
71001035(03))	Japan					
(Title of	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and PACKAGE FOR SEMICONDUC	exclusive right, title and inter			sells, assigns and	
Invention)						
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ev		and/or for to executed, was:	which application	for Letters Patent	
Insert date	(a) executed on					
of application, f not oncurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.) is hereby authorized (to insert in (b) th	e specified	
	and to said application and all Letters I renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin. Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").	ation application based there	on, for the full term or t	erms for which th	ne said Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the Assenforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declar producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the senting producing the senting in the sentin	including in the preparation ce, reissue, reexamination, or red in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful or	and prosecution of said public use proceeding, a acts to include but not baths, providing sworn tes	application(s) and and in any litigati be limited to exec stimony, and obta	I the issuance of on or other legal uting all papers, ining and	
(Signatures)	1) Takahiro Ijima (SIGNATURE)	Takahiro Iijima	a Decembe	r 16, 1999	-	
	2) Akis Robigani	·	Decembe	r 16, 1999	_	
	(oldinarollis)	(TT E TANKE)		(OATE)		
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	-	
	6) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)	_	
	0)					

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

RECORDED: 01/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0139

(DATE)